SUPERIOR CHEMICAL RESISTANCE: For use in most
aqueous acidic plating solutions and pickling tanks.  Check
solution recommendation chart or with your chemical sup-
plier for proper sheath material selection.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION: Heavy wall quartz
sheath with replaceable metal element and polypropylene
guards (complete assembly).
OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE: Watt densities of 25

DIMENSIONS
42012
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
QM3223E (element) + QM3223JP2 (tube with P2 protector) + QM23G (polypropylene guard) =
3,000 watt, 240 volt, 23” element complete heater.
Each triple tube quartz heater consists of elements, 3 quartz tubes
and guard to create a complete triple tube quartz heater:
Each single tube quartz heater
consists of:
Heating
element
Quartz
tube
Single
guard
Complete QM
heater assembly+++++ +++++ ===== 3 heating
elements 3 quartz tubes Triple guard Complete 3QM
heater assembly+++++ +++++ =====
(symbols underneath illustrations
correspond with chart on reverse)
** 3/4” NPS STANDARD FOR 8 AND 10kW SIZES.
1 = 120
2 = 240
3 = 380
4 = 480
5 = 415
6 = 600
for 180° - 230°F solutions
for solutions up to 180°F
-3 = three phase power
no designator = single phase power (standard)
QM = Quartz 1 inch = 25.4mm
Replaceable Fuse
P1 (std) for solutions up to 180°F
P4 for 180° - 230°F solutions
Resettable Fuse
(additional control components required)
P210 = 10000
59 = 8kW
71 = 10kW
8 = 8000
47 or 52 = 6kW
5 = 5000
35 or 41 = 4kW
6 = 6000
41 or 47 = 5kW
4 = 4000
3.5 = 3500
3 = 3000 23 or 29 = 3kW
2 = 2000 17 or 23 = 2kW
29 or 35 = 3.5kW
Phase Options Type of Protector Wire and Conduit Length
Ex: -X84 = 84"
specify variations from standard
no designator = 36" length standard
P6
SINGLE QUARTZ ELEMENT ORDERING INFORMATION
Series Wattage Voltage Length
1 = 1000
10 = .5kW .5 = 500
11 or 17 = 1kW
Your Distributor:
80 Metcalfe Street • Buffalo, NY 14206 U.S.A. • US/CN: 800-777-2436 • 716-856-2300 • Fax: 716-856-7115